Regular Session

July 13, 2015

The Union County Board of Supervisors met in Regular Session on Monday, July 13, 2015.
The meeting was called to order at 9:00 AM with the following members present: Ron Riley,
Dennis Brown, and Lois Monday.

AGENDA: Motion by Brown and seconded by Riley to approve the Agenda. All voting aye,

motion carried.

MINUTES: Motion by Brown and seconded by Riley to approve the minutes from July 06,
2015. All voting aye, motion carried.

OPEN FORUM: No one spoke in open forum.

ENGINEER: County Engineer, Steve Akes, presented and discussed the weekly
Maintenance Activity Report and the Bridge Project on 197" Street. Utility Permit: Motion
by Riley and seconded by Brown to approve the Utility Permit from SIRWA to install rural

water line and trenching 1230’ along P27 (High & Dry Road) then bore under 240™ Street in
Section 12 and 13 of Platte Township. All voting aye, motion carried.

CLAIMS: Motion by Riley and seconded by Brown to pay claims124475-124598. All voting

aye, motion carried.

0001 GENERAL BASIC FUND
A-1 WINDOW SERVICE
ACCESS SYSTEMS

AFTON STAR ENTERPRISE
AKIN BUILDING CENTER
ALLIANT ENERGY

BLAZEK

BM SALES

BSM ENTERPRISES LLC
BYERS LOCK SHOP

CARD SERVICES

CARPENTER UNIFORM CO
CENTURY LINK

CHAT MOBILITY

CITY OF CRESTON
COUNTRYSIDE PRODUCTS
CRESTON FARM & HOME
CRESTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
CRESTON PUBLISHING CO
CULLIGAN

DATASPEC LLC

DITTMER CSR/RPR

DUDNEY

FAREWAY STORES

FARMERS COOPERATIVE
FARMERS ELECTRIC COOP
GRAPHIC DISPLAYS
GREATAMERICA

GREEN VALLEY PEST CONTROL
HANSEN

HAWKS

HEARTLAND TIRE & AUTO

IA DEP OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
IA STATE ASSOC OF COUNTIES
IOWA STATE SAVINGS BANK
JIM'S TRUCK REP & SANITATION
KRANTZ PLUMBING & HEATING
KSIB

LA CROSSE SEED

LYNAM LAWN CARE

M & M MOTORS
MASTERCARD/ISSB

MERTZ RMR

MILLER

MULCH MART LLC

NAPA

OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY INC

125.00
220.00
438.99
145.20
1,575.34
400.00
715.50
67.72
1.75
1,994.88
108.56
37.50
188.67
7,620.44
1,100.00
451.00
256.61
1,477.52
80.10
399.00
359.40
101.20
438.98
292.37
4,008.05
50.00
246.80
47.00
299.00
77.22
84.84
2,031.77
5,500.00
13.00
590.00
74.00
55.00
142.40
3,695.00
12,639.00
596.22
6.50
150.00
2,110.00
19.57
348.48

0020 SECONDARY ROAD FUND
ACCESS SYSTEMS

AGRILAND FS INC

AKIN BUILDING CENTER

ALLIANT ENERGY

CALHOUN-BURNS & ASSOC INC
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SRVS

CITY OF AFTON

CRESTON AUTOMOTIVE INC
CRESTON FARM & HOME SUPPLY INC
CRESTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
CROSS-DILLON TIRE INC
FELDHACKER CONTRACTING, LLC
FRANKS SERVICE

HASLER

HI CREST, INC

ICEOO

INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIES

IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES

MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES
MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO
NAPA

OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY INC
O'HALLORAN INTERNATIONAL INC
PETZNICKS

SCC NETWORKS

SCHILDBERG CONSTRUCTION INC
SERVICE TECHS INC

SOUTHERN IOWA RURAL WATER ASSC
T&S INDUSTRIES INC

THE SCHNEIDER CORPORATION
TRUE VALUE HARDWARE & RENTAL
US CELLULAR

WILBUR-ELLIS CO

ZIEGLER INC

ZOTZ PLUMBING & HEATING

0020 SECONDARY ROAD FUND TOTAL:

4004 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER
A-1 WINDOW SERVICE

AKIN BUILDING CENTER

ALLIANT ENERGY

BM SALES

CRESTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
CRESTON PUBLISHING CO

ECHO GROUP, INC

FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC

136.49
26,129.17
6.98
53.05
3,190.60
38,539.70
1,677.34
64.55
432.56
887.98
1,768.12
29,632.49
700.95
137.49
219.90
200.00
262.00
507.00
1,431.54
174.65
5,017.82
124.42
50.07
995.00
496.08
67,892.69
17.49
247.00
2.56
1,650.00
251.96
62.51
92.50
1,282.08
444.25
184,778.99

21.00
71.94
1,808.60
14.50
12.00
111.97
1,353.33
23.92



O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
PEARSON FAMILY FUNERAL SRVS
PETZNICKS

PITNEY BOWES INC

POKORNY BP & AUTO

POLK CO MEDICAL EXAMINER
RINGGOLD CO SHERIFF OFFICE
RIPPERGER REPAIR

SERVICE TECHS INC

SHRED-IT USA - DES MOINES
SIDDENS, TERI

SICOG

SUPREME CLEANERS
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA
TRUE VALUE

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES

UNION COUNTY AUDITOR
UNION COUNTY ENGINEER

US CELLULAR

WALMART COMMUNITY/GECRB
WILLETS & WOOSLEY
WINDSTREAM

0001 GENERAL BASIC FUND TTL:

0002 GENERAL SUPPLEMENTAL
ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING
CITY OF CRESTON

IMWCA

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES

YOUTH & SHELTER SERVICES
0002 GNRL SUPPLEMENTAL TTL:

0010 MH-DD SERVICES FUND
COUNTRY HAVEN CORP
INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIES

NEW HORIZONS

0010 MH-DD SERVICES FUND TTL:

0011 RURAL SERVICES BASIC
AGRIVISION

BURGMAIER FARMS

CRESTON PUBLISHING CO
HUSBAND

IOWA WATER WELL ASSOCIATION
UNION COUNTY ENGINEER

0011 RURAL SRVICES BASIC TTL:

49.97
1,000.00
175.65
17.69
180.62
161.30
5,080.00
237.40
186.64
60.97
25.00
140,310.00
101.75
1,110.00
11.98
16,500.00
265.24
1,179.37
148.06
79.21
305.00
236.46
218,801.89

301.04
2,343.92
14,890.00
15,713.07
1,072.95
34,320.98

9,567.30
9,522.68
2,472.50
21,562.48

907.22
800.00
232.88
110.03
75.00
69.63
2,194.76

GREEN VALLEY PEST CONTROL

IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE
MAINSTAY SYSTEMS INC
MASTERCARD/ISSB

MEDIACOM

MEYER LABORATORY INC

PETZNICKS

4004 LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER TTL:

4100 COUNTY ASSESSMENT EXPENSE
IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE
4100 CO ASSESSMENT EXPENSE TTL:

4960 SANITARY LANDFILL
AGRILAND FS INC

BEDFORD TIMES-PRESS

BRICK GENTRY P C

CAROLINA SOFTWARE INC
CASEY'S GENERAL STORE

CHAT MOBILITY

CRESTON PUBLISHING CO

ED M FELD EQUIPMENT CO INC
FASTENAL COMPANY

GRP & ASSOCIATES

HJC, LLC

MASTERCARD/ISSB

METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
OFFICE MACHINES COMPANY INC
SOUTHERN IOWA RURAL WATER ASSC
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA
TRUE VALUE HARDWARE & RENTAL
US POST OFFICE

WASTE MGMT OF CRESTON
WELLMARK BC & BS OF IOWA
WINDSTREAM

4960 SANITARY LANDFILL TOTAL:

8500 COUNTY HEALTH INSURANCE
BERNIE LOWE AND ASSOCIATES INC
8500 COUNTY HEALTH INSURANCE TTL:

GRAND TOTAL:

36.00
30.00
1,698.00
90.07
135.90
270.00
135.00
5,812.23

146.26
146.26

4.81
25.00
112.50
250.00
51.98
122.72
99.46
200.00
2,884.36
167.00
51,534.00
50.39
27,101.39
144.72
823.50
164.00
1.65
49.00
1,632.39
2,457.75
185.25
88,061.87

1,120.00
1,120.00

556,799.46

ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 11:33 AM.

ATTEST:

SANDY HYSELL, AUDITOR

BY:

LOIS MONDAY, CHAIRMAN
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



